CE N\, ERY

9 BLOWE R

SIDE CHANNEL BLOWER & VACUUM PUMP
<Xi& 11EZE& 1IET 222>

¢ ¥8Id
CHANG SUNG MACHINERY Co.,Ltd
TEL: 031) 319-4612 / FAX: 031) 319-4619

www.blower-tech.co.kr

chang sung machinery co.,ltd



Fall into the excellent power

« SINGLE STAGE BLOWER
- TWO STAGE BLOWER

- LARGE FLOW

* HIGH VACUUM

* HIGH PRESSURE

E206904

srowvorss (o2 ) [ YA -\ B C€

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 2



Mechanism Features

3 £20] YEI 9l 2|2 SY0[= Af0]e] &

717t B8 g S et 7S5 =T ot 7= ¥

0

g X0|= Qldl H2 o HiEH2 2 | F0t7t X =2

P.
N & ) Z
L d2S Sof BI2ED ¥ZOR SEULL O gUT ' -

717t ot &7 ZEO =2 E WK YEE BoW 77t H-I M HIEED ETE

Sl SS710| M Bi=E L

Q| F Hojd dA4 &= HoZol & L2 € 24t & 2t Fot8E 2R AF5t
EE SN, d2|& 7 d7 = HoE
OfSHA gfLLY.

ou T
10
4=
-
0x
mjo
Hir
o
k1
40
A
HL
SIS
il
e
mjo
ol

Easy HZ22o| HiolAE 54 55 7|80 Y& Loz Ot =0 ol MH
installation EEEISRSPI=p{Ss-u]at

Robust and 0| E|ojLt X5 A|ZHO| Z

compact

Motor winding Insulation class F < 4.6kW.
Motor winding Insulation class H > 5.5kW

chang sung machinery co.,ltd



SIDE CHANNEL VACUUM PUMP
FOR VACUUM APPLICATION

ol
=
o
bal
=
—
2
e
Ho
re
0
=
A

wWaler

EX| Zid|o]of

)

ttttt

\. ”
F ™

( =7 Ha| ' W 5HE 7|

HX| M ]

- bt I
( \ 7 ~
n Zo| ek & | olfx| Zif|0|of |
>
>

chang sung machinery co.,ltd



SIDE CHANNEL COMPRESSOR
FOR PRESSURE APPLICATION

=

Side channel compressor application examples (for blowing )

F - o Y 7 - ~
EE ) Atz | [ Bl gses |
\ -
 EREENEEN
A = [
i o "‘.. —— "
g 27 A= | HE 58 J Ay £ 37 A=
p
{ = N\
- ' B SRR R P )
1
Sawdus! and Grain Shells
= - - -~ S
( OFtf T M%7 J | ETaRado || Ho™ mut7| )
h \

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 5



ONE & TWO STAGE BLOWER?| 7|23 =

ALt 2 WL AF TEW

E3

o Low noise level A &53% &8

o 100% Oil Free 225 3% 83

o No Abrasion = No Wear UIRA vix], 223 A5

o By CAD& CAM System BT 24 A%

o Motor Z2HUES F& or HE 4AY, IP 54 U328 33 ER]
o AL M F2= FANRA CE UL U

I 24 Application

;3 EAYA 01% L
244 M2P, ¥ 38
2 5%, 23704

2, g

2 4714

721 2 AFF27
1

r

¥

(o]

[ :lOUIHEr_’.‘.oi‘.Ro
r

U o Uz M ooX K o

B2 Hc Lz #o]H0] AER AVEHON ST LHE F2E LH) FWEHY U= REH BY
T LAzt EE8e R U0 FeR EEFR 17 ZEULL 0] 71 A0|Eedl 2 ©
gie] gAet g AojofM LR EFES TUAA EEFIVA UEHoRH FYY EF S FU0

DOUBLE

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 6



PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION TABLE

» Single Stage specification table

Air flow max. 1344m’/hr Air pressure max.430mbar
Insulation class : F & (50/60Hz) Degree of protection : IP 54

HEEAMQ Phase | Out put |Air flow (m'/min)| Vaccum/Pressure (mbar) | dB kg
SB- 102 18&3 0.25 1 75/80 55 6.5
SB- 102 w 1&3 0.2 1 70/70 55 6.5
SB- 205 18&3 0.5 17 140/170 61 1
SB- 205 w 18&3 0.5 17 140/170 61 1
SB- 309 1&3 0.85 29 140/140 64 15
SB- 309 w 18&3 0.85 29 140/140 64 15
SB- 315 18&3 1.5 29 205/230 64 16
SB- 419 1&3 1.9 4.2 210/220 73 23
SB- 419 w 3 1.9 42 210/220 73 23
SB- 426 3 2.6 42 255/300 73 26
SB- 526 3 2.6 6.2 220/220 77 32
SB — 526 w 3 2.6 6.2 220/220 77 335
SB- 637 3 37 6.2 280/280 77 35
SB- 646 3 4.6 6.2 315/320 77 38
SB- 763 3 6.3 10.9 290/290 79 78
SB- 886 3 8.6 10.9 350/400 79 82
SB- 911 3 11 224 190/190 81 100
SB- 915 3 15 224 290/290 81 112
SB- 922 3 22 224 370/430 81 159

» Double Stage specification table

Air flow max. 645m’/hr Air pressure max. 780mbar
Insulation class : F 3 (50/60Hz) Degree of protection : IP 54

HEALQF Phase | Out put | Air flow (m/min) | Vaccum/Pressure (mbar) dB kg
SB- 2085 3 0.85 1.8 245/245 66 17
SB- 3019 3 19 3 300/300 69 25
SB- 3026 3 2.6 3 350/435 69 28
SB- 4037 3 3.7 4.5 405/415 77 43
SB- 4046 3 4.6 4.5 410/500 77 45
SB- 6063 3 6.3 6.2 425/530 79 72
SB- 6086 3 8.6 6.2 450/675 79 81
SB- 8013 3 13 10.9 455/600 81 142
SB- 8019 3 19 10.9 650/780 81 160
SB- 8513 3 13 16.5 260/260 81 140

chang sung machinery co.,ltd



PERFORMANCE CURVES

VACUUM_CURVE

PERFORMANCE CURVE(60H)

15 P

_
20 100 0
<= SIAIC PRESSURE (m bar)

15

—

O Gl B CONOND 4 OO0 DO oo

AR FLOW
b (? fmin)
06

0.2



PERFORMANCE CURVES

PERFORMANCE CURVE(60t?)

PRESSURE_CURVE — SNGLE STE~ —— DOUBLE STAGE
L —
\
\v \...u.uln\\\\
\ e P
\1 ]
\\\T\ »\L\.\\.\.\

il A —--1
\% \ \\ s — T
e L, O = 4 P T == s
g 1 g T Y > ||\.\\\._I\|\L|\\.||...|

%

\ -

' /
L
2085 -5 \\ﬁa

205, 205% 102

300

0 100 0
<= STIC PRESSURE (m ba)

15

R

[ — B — T P G B LN ON —J OO W o

~ ON

AR FLOW
(m? /min)



SINGLE STAGE SIDE CHANNEL BLOWER

» Parts List

ITEM PRAT NAME ITEM PRAT NAME ITEM PRAT NAME ITEM PRAT NAME
01 | Compressor cover 13 | Box gasket 25 | Bearing bucket 37 [Nut

02 -Impeller 14 -Box cgvergasket 26 'Felt ring ___; Ea_ble gland

03 .Compressorhousing 15 .Silencergasket 27 ‘.Oil seal 39 ’.Screw plug

04 ‘Rolor 16 .Silen_cermesh 28 IKey 40 --Ca_pacitorbracke!
05 ‘Stator&CoiI o 17 ‘Silencerfoam 29 bRear_bearing 41 'Capacitor

06 “Motorhousing 18 .Silencercasing 30 bWav; washer 42 Stet;l;:mp

07 .Motorcover 19 .lnlet!Outletgaskel 31 IFront bearing cover| 51 .VAseaI

08 Cooling fan 20 -lnlet / Outlet flange | 32 IEye -b0|t > “ _52_. .Middle motor_cover
09 .Fan cover _2_1_‘ Inlet / Outlet plug | _3_3 ;-Sl;pp(-:)rl 53 ‘Front bearing

10 .Base 22 .Bearing washer _34 :Sponge filler 54 ‘Bearing washer
1" ‘"Terminai box 23 .Front bearing ) 3_5 Terminal board 1 '

12 ‘Terminal box Cover 24 ‘Bearing dis;: _ 36 ICopperIink

» System Drawing

chang sung machinery co.,ltd

10




SINGLE STAGE SIDE CHANNEL BLOWER

» Single Stage Dimension

Y:Z wviv, E—G—-—
\ \-lw.
\ L_-\VIV P
3l -
f 7S\ YxZ
&
M L el e e
:g _‘ /ox
(S
| Q/
— ~—.120"—"
L ‘l i |
H_EJ'- E L] Hole patiern, cover
=N >t K -]-!-M-- 8
A 3
F - -l
Tl mm
Model No. A B C D E F H K L o 2R 2P X YxZ
SB-102 200 | 214 71 165 | 186 | 205 | 108 100 38 12 25A
SB-205 248 | 249 91 205 | 227 | 253 | 130 83 108 42 12 32A 140 M6 x 15
SB-309 285 | 300 | 115 | 225 | 257 | 265 | 153 90 130 45 12 40A 175 M6 x 15
SB-315 285 | 300 | 115 | 225 | 257 | 265 | 153 90 130 45 12 40A 175 M6 x 15
SB-419 332 | 338 | 120 | 260 | 298 | 321 175 | 115 | 195 44 14 50A 200 M8 x 15
SB-426 332 | 338 | 120 | 260 | 298 | 321 175 | 115 | 195 44 14 50A 200 M8 x 15
SB-526 383 | 416 | 125 | 290 | 332 | 362 | 195 | 140 | 180 53 15 50A 240 M8 x 20
SB-637 383 | 416 | 125 | 290 | 332 | 362 | 195 | 140 | 180 53 15 50A 240 M8 x 20
SB-646 383 | 416 | 125 | 290 | 332 | 362 | 195 | 140 | 180 53 15 50A 240 M8 x 20
SB-763 464 | 512 | 145 | 375 | 430 | 490 | 280 | 280 | 315 95 16 65A 405 M12 x 20
SB-886 464 | 512 | 145 | 375 | 430 | 490 | 280 | 280 | 315 95 16 65A 405 M12 x 20
SB-911 560 | 628 | 210 | 360 | 415 | 715 | 306 | 600 ~ 150 15 100A | 490 M12 x 30
SB-915 560 | 628 | 210 | 360 | 415 | 715 | 306 | 600 ~ 150 15 100A | 490 M12 x 30
SB-922 560 | 628 | 210 | 360 | 415 | 715 | 306 | 600 ~ 150 15 100A | 490 M12 x 30
chang sung machinery co.,ltd 11



DOUBLE STAGE SIDE CHANNEL BLOWER

» Parts List

ITEM PRAT NAME ITEM PRAT NAME ITEM PRAT NAME ITEM PRAT NAME
01 |Compressor cover 15 | Silencer gasket 29 |Rear bearing 43 | Middle housing
02 |Impeller 16 .Silencer mesh 30 .Wave washer 44 .Impellerﬂxing set
03 | Compressor housing 17_-SiEcerf:33m 31 |Front bearing cover| 45 |Middle cover

04 |Rotor 18 'Siiencercasing 32 ‘Eye bolt 46 .I\;Iiddle rnotorcov;r
05 | Stator & Coil 19 rInleUOutIet gasket | 33 ‘Suppor! 47 .0utlet cover

06 | Motor housing 20 bInIeUOutIet flange| 34 ‘Sponge filler U 43 | éxtend pipe

07 ?Motor cover 21 .InIeUOUllet plug 35 ‘Terminal board 49 .socketgaskel

08 .Cooling fan 22 ‘Bearing washer 36 ‘Copper H;"Ik 50 dSiIencer so_cket
09 .Fan cover 23 .Front bearing 37 .Nut 51 .Silencergasket
10 ‘Base 24 ‘Bearing disc 38_ 4C;tie gland 52 .90” Extende; pipe |
1 .Termina[ box 25 bBearing bucket 39 ‘Screw plug 53 .End cover

12 ‘Terminal box Cover 26 ‘Felt ring [, 40 ‘Capacitor bracket 54 _Pr_ott;ction cowl
13 .Terminal box gasket 27 bOiI seal 41 ‘Capacitor 55 .Buckle (up)

14 | Terminal box cover gasket | 28 ‘Key \ 42 ‘Steel clamp | 56 .hBuckle (down)

» System Drawing

e Ok
/..\\ 10
- ,b_é‘,};\v,
T |87
2
7R 2
% | N
| \
s X )
B S

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 12



DOUBLE STAGE SIDE CHANNEL BLOWER

» Double Stage Dimension

Yiz VI TR
\\ V'V, . rﬁ"
\ = u, Y. 600
S lot o !N %
Ki\"l_;( | f __.f"" l
2 AT | | __ex~ |
s | () . o
i ol \ /
% S, Q =, T 120° 120°
.'|'_..I
' | I Hole pattern, cover
L-—-L——-I |3
- F —=lE

Model No. | A | A | A2 B D E F H H* K L (0} S 2R | P X YxZ

SB-2085 283 | 211 | 181 | 272 | 205 | 230 | 314 | 130 | 110 | 83 | 108 | 42 3 10 | 32A | 140 M6 x 15

SB-3019 | 320 | 350 | 197 | 313 | 205 | 257 | 391 | 153 | 153 | 90 | 130 | 45 3 12 | 40A | 175 M6 x 15

SB-3026 | 320 | 350 | 197 | 313 | 225 | 257 | 391 | 153 | 153 | 90 | 130 | 45 3 12 | 40A | 175 M6 x 15

SB-4037 369 | 443 | 242 | 374 | 260 | 298 | 458 | 175 | 140 | 115 | 155 | 47 4 14 | 50A | 200 M8 x 15

SB-4046 369 | 443 | 242 | 374 | 260 | 298 | 458 | 175 | 140 | 115 | 155 | 47 4 14 | 50A | 200 M8 x 15

SB-6063 | 424 | 454 | 252 | 416 | 290 | 332 | 618 | 195 | 158 | 140 | 180 | 98 5 15 | 50A | 240 | M8 x 20

SB-6086 | 424 | 454 | 252 | 416 | 290 | 332 | 617 | 195 | 158 | 140 | 180 | 98 5 15 | 50A | 240 M8 x 20

SB-8013 | 486 | ~ | 307 | 567 | 365 | 420 | 758 | ~ | 199|280 | 315 | 121 | 30 | 15 | 65A | 405 | M12x 20
SB-8019 | 486 | ~ | 307 | 567 | 365 | 420 | 758 | ~ | 199|280 | 315 | 121 | 30 | 15 | 65A | 405 | M12x 20
SB-8513 | 484 | ~ ~ | 567 | 365|420 | 618 | 280 | ~ | 280 | 315 | 96 | 30 | 15 | 65A | 405 | M12x 20

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 13



BLOWER ACCESSORIES

» Relief Valves
BT N S TR

RV-03 PF-1 ¥ 0~300mbar
PVC
RV-36 PF-1 Y4" 300~600mbar
RV-A03 PF-1 v4" 0~300mbar o=
RV-A36 PF-1 v4" 300~600mbar 0| &
» RV-03/06

215 ., 97 S

jolfed

22 115
179

== =

s 25 HQ|:-20 ~ +140°C
2led oy

Ha|stAA|Q

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 14



BLOWER ACCESSORIES

» Silencers(227|)

“ﬁﬂl

p Air Filters

Yu29 Y20l 02T RUS XIS S
ofof HEfLICE QI 2T Slo) BAHC

2 AE HFELO

M

chang sung machinery co.,ltd

40A 100 223 196
50A 120 280 375
100A 180 450 590
[Z2]8]
165
40A 125 140 170 285
S50A 145 150 165 290
[SL&]
100 160
40A 100 160 275
50A 115 160 250
65A 150 250 300
80A 150 250 300
T100A 150 250 310

15



BLOWER ACCESSORIES

» Inline Filters

| A |
L’.‘.—.
f

@)

i 65A 210 295 365 2Y2"

D
x|

» Cartridge Filters

A 125 165
B 155 190
C 155 260
16

chang sung machinery co.,ltd



USER'S MANUAL

S
Bl
olo
<
ok
T
A
oo S
gy Ol
7 K
o %
H ©
K
ol
<

o[
— o

__I.I.
At Balkali &

[ASS
afl
0
ol
o[z
i
~
Ho
J

ol

RS
afl

Ho steto| 2247t AL B2 blowers ZHA|X

10 = 2hel |

ICt.(Water column)

—

OF &
=
&

I.

o
—

of Blot
Fol A =

e

=
=

| 70%

o E{ & blower

[

.
o

Fict2a At

| -

—

ol

IT

o SHLHEH X0 Foh) 20t Otof SHCh
pd|

of Hl25tn 7] SE0f ghe||

4

=
=
=
=

!

=

b

=]

o
o

=
-

.I

—

S
of 20ids I Atf 2&

=]
=

=

=

Lt 2X]
1. 3% blowers 9| 2= M -10°COIM +40°CTHX|, TH blowers FR2E M -5°COIM +40°C2 EX[5t1 SUis=

5. 12 blower
6. 12 blowere| &2

7. 57|

4

FC}

[

.
o

80% O] 2t0]0{Of
2. 2|20l XAl blower &7 F2I0i OfHt

i

=2
o

XIS =7 pipingdfl Tm O] 4 At

EXe b2t

2 Qs

Xt
=

Ho

2 1™AI7|2 blower ¥+ HFE E= &7

o
7. Blower2| Z|CH 0

X
1

q

ot
E

[

7

.
o

i OF

.
(¢]

=

ol
S
K,

gy

[

.
o

i OF

.
(¢]

w
Bl
_ln_
i

212 HH| FAH <t Hoj el oA £3

=
=

L 39 g

ol
Bl

ol

30
T
Bl
Eil
T0
4

CC
_

(el =]
=22

b O 9| blowers
10. CHERSH 7| & = HEEO| =BX|H A3/ E

FOEX] B

o
=

|.

u]
[

| L}

o

O 2 blower £7|2| 2F 3H{0O|11
&4

=y
o

—

—

[

old
=

st

Ch &

!

X3l
iA blower EEE Z0|

4

A
=

.
(¢}

27} blower 2t

S o SADXO A
g g2 s s==2S 8%

ol =7

5! Z=of

pS|
=

HEEROf

o

Ch BHM X &S

0%
<
ojn
ol
ofu

<

—_X

1

[N}
[N}

-

<0

)
ol
T
Bl
ol
=l
K
Pl
B
ol oF
S o
S 1o
H K
— 30
(@)
o M
g o
° <
N 4
o
p
ra—a |
= K
oo
E
= o
Kb X4
m "H-.m
o X
ol nr
o =2
X T
LN 5
- =X
;R
or K
ol xI
& F
ol
k0 %
L F
K ol
D
ol ™
K Wmm
0o K
v
o m

ol

)
(¥}

.
0
]

X

POl k2t oHESE 29

oY

!

e
o
[

of FAl

blowerdf|= 1tE &0 X[7} GICt 7

7
ol

0]

H} St
o
17

o

Ct. 2kek 34+ blowerd|

Ct.

AN

PR 2 A 27 IFEE = U

=

.
o

o] H AL ALt
QIHE{Zt 212, 34 blowerd] IHE

=

=

—

—

2RE E% 3712 4 S0 2742 2t
6. L& blower2| Hij 2t A|ARO0] 257 TS| AL EE= B E blower?)| HY

7. TEAIZE LHOf| blower 22| K|

8. CH4t blower0i|
chang sung machinery co.,ltd



USER'S MANUAL

2 gXE4 U HA
1. B AIABO) AFSEIE TE e TE Yo| A0zt BS 30| Y 4 900 7| S20| UY 25 Yok B £ I
B U F7|Moz HAY A,
2. 2%l FEM M52 oAl blower SHRFO| A X U2 HA 2
3.HI0IZ, M 02|3 DiZ2 BNSL NSE +B0| ADLBO|D LY FH L AS XU MpN CHE 4 Tk FIIXS
2 ZARtD mA|BHCH
49U FYTL Uk DU WO +HO| 2 L4 U ot7| YohM FIIHOR RBRES FUS A
52 BETH UL B7IE blower +FS B S22 SET} QU 37|12 T A 91O THX| 2 2 blower®| 242
YX|57] QoH F7IHOE blower FESS HA A 2422 QI6}0] blower7t £40] Z 4 US
o S 2]
e 29l sz e
1.5200] g8 LR EY
Eptom age g0l s e gg | 241001 2RIE 2 HROIZS HZS10! BOfRI 4 ChA| Z0ICH
3 HIIRP| A7 RAES 3 HIIRP| A90K 2742 HA
4 2E| 220 Ef 4221517 9I8) =ict,

SH2|7tLK|RE A S-S Bt 2H|oj>o| oS 2 =+ Gl

ZoI}
1 AHRE] M o1z 1 B IS Storst 24

20| BA DE| RPMO| USIX| YTt | 2 EHREl FQf 2 TOIS K|TSH| OI6H CIE HS7 12 ApRE 2
3 DE| 30| EfAZS 34:2|2 QJof 2}
1, QEIF{7} S e HA 1L M2L Qmziz ok

DE| RAME QBT Bonerd] O[St A2} | oo S S e egei= ud

ot 2 Hjof2 opz 2 W22 Hojzloz DA

= 3 Bower SFEIO| 24 34:2|2 ol RHC)

1,428 9o} wict,
2 M2 0122 BE82
3 U CE= T} BIRER| SOl EE T 2

B2 blowerS =Y

1. Bower?} 81 E= RAE|0 50| Z{CH,
Blower7} O A| 11242 42|72t HET 2 0E2| HA=0| 0t

0|
3 Bower ASYE0| U7 &5

1. 2RE 2H 31 1. 28 2|H deks #HE

2 Blower 2224 O 2 MZ2 blower 2IEI2{2 WA
Blower S&HO 2 RSEX|T A3 E= F7| | 3 HiEh E= 2E7HAE 3 2SI 2R EAa
SEO| #EEC I, AFLIHR S 4 -SHRE Foi 28

5. H|0E Of=2 5 MZ22 HoZez wA|

6.L1% B2 HT ZXP| W S BRT A | 6 T Y

X Blowere 7|2XQl HFULICL 2/ LX|E FsHM ME 7ISXte RAES EXIUD LM 2 SHIStAHL +2[3HA| DA 2.

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 18



USER'S MANUAL

p ZHE

MLt 0Nt MEY ki<, MY Mt
(220V) (380~440V) (220V) (440V) (220V) (440V)
R S T R S T R S T R S T R S T R S T
I [ I [ [ I
P79 °9° 9§9 e2e 29" 993
® @ ® ©®—@—0® @ ® O QIDC?G? @i)@ll)ClG) @ © @
ooe o022 \TPP 9%
® @ @ ®
» Unit Structure
Yud
(Impfer)
o A0lY A 2leua
Front Casing) (Rewr Caning) (Read Rom)
_ uyy
- (Frame)
1 s [ @ 7|
w0 7yl - _
Mewrinn) Cower) _ 3
- . )
\ M
(Fan)
Hojy e mﬁm
& gojy
o«fu'-& R earing)
op £& zax
(Ol Sead Discharge 1tange
y 287
Sicen

chang sung machinery co.,ltd

i



BUSINESS ITEM

» RING BLOWER & TURBO BLOWER

o == s '.,:.g; o
‘m’d’ erreran £3
(HLTIISS

L
e

» ACCESSORIES

AI|E ASA HSYHE 197 (SRC|X|EHIEA BS 309%)

TEL: 031) 319-4612 / FAX: 031) 319-4619 . o
HEYUL : 02) 895-4611 ¢ 821

www.blower-tech.co.kr CHANG SUNG MACHINERY Co.,Ltd

chang sung machinery co.,ltd 20





